
DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha
Calendar Week Hijri

01.01. Thursday 12. 07:08 08:32 12:39 14:28 16:45 18:10
02.01. Friday 13. Jumu’ah 07:08 08:32 12:39 14:29 16:46 18:11
03.01. Saturday 14. 07:08 08:32 12:40 14:30 16:48 18:12
04.01. Sunday 15. 07:08 08:32 12:40 14:31 16:49 18:13
05.01. Monday 16. 07:08 08:32 12:41 14:32 16:50 18:13
06.01. Tuesday 17. 07:08 08:31 12:41 14:33 16:51 18:15
07.01. Wednesday 18. 07:08 08:31 12:42 14:34 16:52 18:16
08.01. Thursday 19. 07:07 08:31 12:42 14:35 16:53 18:17
09.01. Friday 20. Jumu’ah 07:07 08:30 12:42 14:36 16:55 18:18
10.01. Saturday 21. 07:07 08:30 12:43 14:37 16:56 18:19
11.01. Sunday 22. 07:07 08:29 12:43 14:39 16:57 18:20
12.01. Monday 23. 07:06 08:29 12:44 14:40 16:58 18:21
13.01. Tuesday 24. 07:06 08:28 12:44 14:41 17:00 18:22
14.01. Wednesday 25. 07:05 08:27 12:44 14:42 17:01 18:24
15.01. Thursday 26. 07:05 08:27 12:45 14:43 17:03 18:25
16.01. Friday 27. Jumu’ah 07:04 08:26 12:45 14:44 17:04 18:26
17.01. Saturday 28. 07:04 08:25 12:45 14:46 17:06 18:27
18.01. Sunday 29. 07:03 08:24 12:46 14:47 17:07 18:29
19.01. Monday 30. 07:02 08:23 12:46 14:48 17:09 18:30
20.01. Tuesday 01. Sha’ban 07:01 08:22 12:46 14:50 17:10 18:31
21.01. Wednesday 02. 07:01 08:22 12:47 14:51 17:12 18:33
22.01. Thursday 03. 07:00 08:20 12:47 14:52 17:13 18:34
23.01. Friday 04. Jumu’ah 06:59 08:19 12:47 14:53 17:15 18:35
24.01. Saturday 05. 06:58 08:18 12:47 14:55 17:16 18:37
25.01. Sunday 06. 06:57 08:17 12:48 14:56 17:18 18:38
26.01. Monday 07. 06:56 08:16 12:48 14:57 17:20 18:39
27.01. Tuesday 08. 06:55 08:15 12:48 14:59 17:21 18:41
28.01. Wednesday 09. 06:54 08:13 12:48 15:00 17:23 18:42
29.01. Thursday 10. 06:53 08:12 12:48 15:02 17:25 18:44
30.01. Friday 11. Jumu’ah 06:52 08:11 12:49 15:03 17:26 18:45
31.01. Saturday 12. 06:51 08:09 12:49 15:04 17:28 18:47

PRAYER TIMETABLE JANUARY 1447/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.02. Sunday 13. 06:50 08:08 12:49 15:06 17:30 18:48
02.02. Monday 14. 06:48 08:07 12:49 15:07 17:31 18:50
03.02. Tuesday 15. 06:47 08:05 12:49 15:08 17:33 18:51
04.02. Wednesday 16. 06:46 08:04 12:49 15:10 17:35 18:52
05.02. Thursday 17. 06:45 08:02 12:49 15:11 17:36 18:54
06.02. Friday 18. Jumu’ah 06:43 08:01 12:49 15:12 17:38 18:55
07.02. Saturday 19. 06:42 07:59 12:49 15:14 17:40 18:57
08.02. Sunday 20. 06:40 07:57 12:49 15:15 17:41 18:59
09.02. Monday 21. 06:39 07:56 12:49 15:16 17:43 19:00
10.02. Tuesday 22. 06:37 07:54 12:49 15:18 17:45 19:02
11.02. Wednesday 23. 06:36 07:52 12:49 15:19 17:47 19:03
12.02. Thursday 24. 06:34 07:51 12:49 15:20 17:48 19:05
13.02. Friday 25. Jumu’ah 06:33 07:49 12:49 15:22 17:50 19:06
14.02. Saturday 26. 06:31 07:47 12:49 15:23 17:52 19:08
15.02. Sunday 27. 06:30 07:45 12:49 15:24 17:53 19:09
16.02. Monday 28. 06:28 07:44 12:49 15:26 17:55 19:11
17.02. Tuesday 29. 06:26 07:42 12:49 15:27 17:57 19:12
18.02. Wednesday 30. 06:24 07:40 12:49 15:28 17:58 19:14
19.02. Thursday 01. Ramadan 06:23 07:38 12:49 15:30 18:00 19:15
20.02. Friday 02. Jumu’ah 06:21 07:36 12:49 15:31 18:02 19:17
21.02. Saturday 03. 06:19 07:34 12:49 15:32 18:03 19:18
22.02. Sunday 04. 06:17 07:32 12:49 15:33 18:05 19:20
23.02. Monday 05. 06:15 07:30 12:49 15:35 18:07 19:22
24.02. Tuesday 06. 06:14 07:28 12:48 15:36 18:08 19:23
25.02. Wednesday 07. 06:12 07:26 12:48 15:37 18:10 19:25
26.02. Thursday 08. 06:10 07:24 12:48 15:38 18:12 19:26
27.02. Friday 09. Jumu’ah 06:08 07:22 12:48 15:39 18:13 19:28
28.02. Saturday 10. 06:06 07:20 12:48 15:40 18:15 19:29

PRAYER TIMETABLE FEBRUARY 1447/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.03. Sunday 11. Džumadel-uhra 06:04 07:18 12:48 15:42 18:17 19:31
02.03. Monday 12. Džumadel-uhra 06:02 07:16 12:47 15:43 18:18 19:33
03.03. Tuesday 13. 06:00 07:14 12:47 15:44 18:20 19:34
04.03. Wednesday 14. 05:58 07:12 12:47 15:45 18:21 19:36
05.03. Thursday 15. 05:56 07:10 12:47 15:46 18:23 19:37
06.03. Friday 16. Jumu’ah 05:54 07:08 12:46 15:47 18:25 19:39
07.03. Saturday 17. 05:52 07:06 12:46 15:48 18:26 19:41
08.03. Sunday 18. Džumadel-uhra 05:50 07:04 12:46 15:49 18:28 19:42
09.03. Monday 19. 05:48 07:02 12:46 15:51 18:30 19:44
10.03. Tuesday 20. 05:45 07:00 12:45 15:52 18:31 19:45
11.03. Wednesday 21. 05:43 06:58 12:45 15:53 18:33 19:47
12.03. Thursday 22. 05:41 06:56 12:45 15:54 18:34 19:49
13.03. Friday 23. Jumu’ah 05:39 06:53 12:45 15:55 18:36 19:50
14.03. Saturday 24. 05:37 06:51 12:44 15:56 18:37 19:52
15.03. Sunday 25. Džumadel-uhra 05:35 06:49 12:44 15:57 18:39 19:54
16.03. Monday 26. 05:32 06:47 12:44 15:58 18:41 19:55
17.03. Tuesday 27. 05:30 06:45 12:44 15:59 18:42 19:57
18.03. Wednesday 28. 05:28 06:43 12:43 16:00 18:44 19:59
19.03. Thursday 29. 05:26 06:40 12:43 16:01 18:45 20:00
20.03. Friday 01. Shawwal 05:23 06:38 12:43 16:02 18:47 20:02
21.03. Saturday 02. 05:21 06:36 12:42 16:02 18:48 20:04
22.03. Sunday 03. Džumadel-uhra 05:19 06:34 12:42 16:03 18:50 20:05
23.03. Monday 04. 05:16 06:32 12:42 16:04 18:52 20:07
24.03. Tuesday 05. 05:14 06:30 12:41 16:05 18:53 20:09
25.03. Wednesday 06. 05:12 06:28 12:41 16:07 18:55 20:10
26.03. Thursday 07. 05:10 06:25 12:41 16:07 18:56 20:12
27.03. Friday 08. Jumu’ah 05:07 06:23 12:41 16:08 19:58 20:14
28.03. Saturday 09. 05:05 06:21 12:40 16:09 19:59 20:16
29.03. Sunday 10. Džumadel-uhra 06:02 07:19 13:40 16:14 20:01 21:17
30.03. Monday 11. Džumadel-uhra 06:00 07:17 13:40 17:14 20:02 21:19
31.03. Tuesday 12. Džumadel-uhra 05:58 07:15 13:39 17:15 20:04 21:21

PRAYER TIMETABLE MARCH 1447/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.04. Wednesday 13. 05:55 07:12 13:39 17:12 20:06 21:23
02.04. Thursday 14. Džumadel-uhra 05:53 07:10 13:39 17:13 20:07 21:24
03.04. Friday 15. Jumu’ah 05:51 07:08 13:38 17:14 20:09 21:26
04.04. Saturday 16. 05:48 07:06 13:38 17:14 20:10 21:28
05.04. Sunday 17. 05:46 07:04 13:38 17:15 20:12 21:30

06.04. Monday 18. 05:43 07:02 13:38 17:16 20:13 21:32
07.04. Tuesday 19. 05:41 07:00 13:37 17:17 20:15 21:34
08.04. Wednesday 20. 05:39 06:58 13:37 17:17 20:16 21:35
09.04. Thursday 21. 05:36 06:56 13:37 17:18 20:18 21:37
10.04. Friday 22. Jumu’ah 05:34 06:53 13:36 17:19 20:19 21:39
11.04. Saturday 23. 05:31 06:51 13:36 17:20 20:21 21:41
12.04. Sunday 24. 05:29 06:49 13:36 17:20 20:23 21:43
13.04. Monday 25. 05:27 06:47 13:36 17:21 20:24 21:45
14.04. Tuesday 26. 05:24 06:45 13:35 17:22 20:26 21:47
15.04. Wednesday 27. 05:22 06:43 13:35 17:22 20:27 21:49
16.04. Thursday 28. 05:19 06:41 13:35 17:23 20:29 21:51
17.04. Friday 29. Jumu’ah 05:17 06:39 13:35 17:24 20:30 21:53
18.04. Saturday 01. Dhu al-Qi’dah 05:14 06:37 13:34 17:24 20:32 21:54
19.04. Sunday 02. 05:12 06:35 13:34 17:25 20:33 21:56
20.04. Monday 03. 05:10 06:33 13:34 17:26 20:35 21:58
21.04. Tuesday 04. 05:07 06:31 13:34 17:26 20:36 22:00
22.04. Wednesday 05 05:05 06:29 13:34 17:27 20:38 22:02
23.04. Thursday 06. 05:02 06:27 13:33 17:28 20:39 22:04
24.04. Friday 07. Jumu’ah 05:00 06:26 13:33 17:28 20:41 22:06
25.04. Saturday 08. 04:58 06:24 13:33 17:29 20:43 22:09
26.04. Sunday 09. 04:55 06:22 13:33 17:30 20:44 22:11
27.04. Monday 10. 04:53 06:20 13:33 17:30 20:46 22:13
28.04. Tuesday 11. 04:50 06:18 13:33 17:31 20:47 22:15
29.04. Wednesday 12. 04:48 06:16 13:32 17:32 20:49 22:17
30.04. Thursday 13. 04:46 06:15 13:32 17:32 20:50 22:19

PRAYER TIMETABLE APRIL 1447/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.05. Friday 14. Jumu’ah 04:43 06:13 13:32 17:33 20:52 22:21
02.05. Saturday 15. 04:41 06:11 13:32 17:33 20:53 22:23
03.05. Sunday 16. 04:39 06:09 13:32 17:34 20:55 22:25
04.05. Monday 17. 04:36 06:08 13:32 17:35 20:56 22:27
05.05. Tuesday 18. 04:34 06:06 13:32 17:35 20:58 22:29
06.05. Wednesday 19. 04:32 06:04 13:32 17:36 20:59 22:32
07.05. Thursday 20. 04:30 06:03 13:32 17:36 21:01 22:34
08.05. Friday 21. Jumu’ah 04:27 06:01 13:32 17:37 21:02 22:36
09.05. Saturday 22. 04:25 06:00 13:32 17:37 21:04 22:38
10.05. Sunday 23. 04:23 05:58 13:32 17:38 21:05 22:40
11.05. Monday 24. 04:21 05:56 13:31 17:39 21:06 22:42
12.05. Tuesday 25. 04:19 05:55 13:31 17:39 21:08 22:44
13.05. Wednesday 26. 04:16 05:54 13:31 17:40 21:09 22:46
14.05. Thursday 27. 04:14 05:52 13:31 17:40 21:11 22:49
15.05. Friday 28. Jumu’ah 04:12 05:51 13:31 17:41 21:12 22:51
16.05. Saturday 29. 04:10 05:49 13:31 17:41 21:14 22:53
17.05. Sunday 30. 04:08 05:48 13:32 17:42 21:15 22:55
18.05. Monday 01. Dhu al-Hijjah 04:06 05:47 13:32 17:42 21:16 22:57
19.05. Tuesday 02. 04:04 05:46 13:32 17:43 21:18 22:59
20.05. Wednesday 03. 04:02 05:44 13:32 17:43 21:19 23:01
21.05. Thursday 04. 04:00 05:43 13:32 17:44 21:20 23:03
22.05. Friday 05. Jumu’ah 03:58 05:42 13:32 17:44 21:22 23:05
23.05. Saturday 06. 03:56 05:41 13:32 17:45 21:23 23:07
24.05. Sunday 07. 03:55 05:40 13:32 17:45 21:24 23:09
25.05. Monday 08. 03:53 05:39 13:32 17:46 21:25 23:11
26.05. Tuesday 09. 03:51 05:38 13:32 17:46 21:26 23:13
27.05. Wednesday 10. 03:49 05:37 13:32 17:47 21:28 23:15
28.05. Thursday 11. 03:48 05:36 13:32 17:47 21:29 23:17
29.05. Friday 12. Jumu’ah 03:46 05:35 13:33 17:48 21:30 23:19
30.05. Saturday 13. 03:45 05:34 13:33 17:48 21:31 23:21
31.05. Sunday 14. 03:43 05:34 13:33 17:49 21:32 23:22

PRAYER TIMETABLE MAY 1447/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.06. Monday 15. 03:42 05:33 13:33 17:49 21:33 23:24
02.06. Tuesday 16. 03:40 05:32 13:33 17:49 21:34 23:26
03.06. Wednesday 17. 03:39 05:32 13:33 17:50 21:35 23:28
04.06. Thursday 18. 03:38 05:31 13:33 17:50 21:36 23:29
05.06. Friday 19. Jumu’ah 03:37 05:30 13:34 17:51 21:37 23:31
06.06. Saturday 20. 03:36 05:30 13:34 17:51 21:38 23:32
07.06. Sunday 21. 03:35 05:29 13:34 17:52 21:39 23:34
08.06. Monday 22. 03:34 05:29 13:34 17:52 21:39 23:35
09.06. Tuesday 23. 03:33 05:29 13:34 17:52 21:40 23:36
10.06. Wednesday 24. 03:32 05:28 13:35 17:53 21:41 23:37
11.06. Thursday 25. 03:31 05:28 13:35 17:53 21:42 23:38
12.06. Friday 26. Jumu’ah 03:31 05:28 13:35 17:53 21:42 23:40
13.06. Saturday 27. 03:30 05:28 13:35 17:54 21:43 23:40
14.06. Sunday 28. 03:30 05:27 13:35 17:54 21:43 23:41
15.06. Monday 29. 03:29 05:27 13:36 17:54 21:44 23:42
16.06. Tuesday 01. Muharram 03:29 05:27 13:36 17:55 21:44 23:43
17.06. Wednesday 02. 03:29 05:27 13:36 17:55 21:45 23:44
18.06. Thursday 03. 03:28 05:27 13:36 17:55 21:45 23:44
19.06. Friday 04. Jumu’ah 03:28 05:27 13:37 17:55 21:46 23:45
20.06. Saturday 05. 03:29 05:28 13:37 17:56 21:46 23:45
21.06. Sunday 06. 03:29 05:28 13:37 17:56 21:46 23:45
22.06. Monday 07. 03:29 05:28 13:37 17:56 21:46 23:45
23.06. Tuesday 08. 03:29 05:28 13:37 17:56 21:47 23:46
24.06. Wednesday 09. 03:30 05:29 13:38 17:56 21:47 23:46
25.06. Thursday 10. 03:30 05:29 13:38 17:57 21:47 23:45
26.06. Friday 11. Jumu’ah 03:31 05:29 13:38 17:57 21:47 23:45
27.06. Saturday 12. 03:31 05:30 13:38 17:57 21:47 23:45
28.06. Sunday 13. 03:32 05:30 13:38 17:57 21:47 23:45
29.06. Monday 14. 03:33 05:31 13:39 17:57 21:46 23:44
30.06. Tuesday 15. 03:34 05:31 13:39 17:57 21:46 23:44

PRAYER TIMETABLE JUNE 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.07. Wednesday 16. 03:35 05:32 13:39 17:57 21:46 23:43
02.07. Thursday 17. Džumadel-uhra 03:36 05:33 13:39 17:57 21:46 23:42
03.07. Friday 18. Jumu’ah 03:37 05:33 13:39 17:57 21:45 23:42
04.07. Saturday 19. 03:39 05:34 13:40 17:57 21:45 23:41
05.07. Sunday 20. 03:40 05:35 13:40 17:57 21:45 23:40
06.07. Monday 21. 03:41 05:36 13:40 17:57 21:44 23:39
07.07. Tuesday 22. 03:43 05:36 13:40 17:57 21:44 23:38
08.07. Wednesday 23. 03:44 05:37 13:40 17:57 21:43 23:36
09.07. Thursday 24. 03:46 05:38 13:40 17:57 21:43 23:35
10.07. Friday 25. Jumu’ah 03:47 05:39 13:41 17:57 21:42 23:34
11.07. Saturday 26. 03:49 05:40 13:41 17:57 21:41 23:33
12.07. Sunday 27. 03:50 05:41 13:41 17:57 21:40 23:31
13.07. Monday 28. 03:52 05:42 13:41 17:57 21:40 23:30
14.07. Tuesday 29. 03:54 05:43 13:41 17:56 21:39 23:28
15.07. Wednesday 01. Safar 03:56 05:44 13:41 17:56 21:38 23:27
16.07. Thursday 02. 03:58 05:45 13:41 17:56 21:37 23:25
17.07. Friday 03. Jumu’ah 03:59 05:47 13:41 17:56 21:36 23:23
18.07. Saturday 04. 04:01 05:48 13:41 17:55 21:35 23:21
19.07. Sunday 05. 04:03 05:49 13:41 17:55 21:34 23:20
20.07. Monday 06. 04:05 05:50 13:42 17:55 21:33 23:18
21.07. Tuesday 07. 04:07 05:51 13:42 17:54 21:32 23:16
22.07. Wednesday 08. 04:09 05:52 13:42 17:54 21:31 23:14
23.07. Thursday 09. 04:11 05:54 13:42 17:54 21:30 23:12
24.07. Friday 10 Jumu’ah 04:13 05:55 13:42 17:53 21:28 23:10
25.07. Saturday 11. 04:15 05:56 13:42 17:53 21:27 23:08
26.07. Sunday 12. 04:17 05:58 13:42 17:52 21:26 23:06
27.07. Monday 13. 04:19 05:59 13:42 17:52 21:24 23:04
28.07. Tuesday 14. 04:21 06:00 13:42 17:51 21:23 23:02
29.07. Mercredi 15. 04:23 06:02 13:42 17:51 21:22 23:00
30.07. Jeudi 16. 04:25 06:03 13:42 17:50 21:20 22:58
31.07. Vendredi 17. Jumu’ah 04:27 06:04 13:41 17:49 21:19 22:56

PRAYER TIMETABLE JULY 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.08. Saturday 18. Jumu’ah 04:29 06:06 13:41 17:49 21:17 22:53
02.08. Sunday 19. 04:32 06:07 13:41 17:49 21:16 22:51
03.08. Monday 20. 04:34 06:08 13:41 17:48 21:14 22:49
04.08. Tuesday 21. 04:36 06:10 13:41 17:47 21:13 22:47
05.08. Wednesday 22. 04:38 06:11 13:41 17:47 21:11 22:44
06.08. Thursday 23. 04:40 06:13 13:41 17:46 21:09 22:42
07.08. Friday 24. Jumu’ah 04:42 06:14 13:41 17:45 21:08 22:40
08.08. Saturday 25. 04:44 06:15 13:41 17:45 21:06 22:38
09.08. Sunday 26. 04:46 06:17 13:41 17:44 21:04 22:35
10.08. Monday 27. 04:48 06:18 13:40 17:43 21:03 22:33
11.08. Tuesday 28. 04:50 06:20 13:40 17:42 21:01 22:31
12.08. Wednesday 29. 04:52 06:21 13:40 17:41 20:59 22:28
13.08. Thursday 30. 04:54 06:23 13:40 17:40 20:57 22:26
14.08. Friday 01. Rabi’ al-Awwal 04:56 06:24 13:40 17:40 20:55 22:23
15.08. Saturday 02. 04:58 06:26 13:40 17:39 20:54 22:21
16.08. Sunday 03. 05:00 06:27 13:39 17:38 20:52 22:19
17.08. Monday 04. 05:02 06:28 13:39 17:37 20:50 22:16
18.08. Tuesday 05. 05:04 06:30 13:39 17:36 20:48 22:14
19.08. Wednesday 06. 05:06 06:31 13:39 17:35 20:46 22:11
20.08. Thursday 07. 05:08 06:33 13:38 17:34 20:44 22:09
21.08. Friday 08. Jumu’ah 05:10 06:34 13:38 17:33 20:42 22:07
22.08. Saturday 09. 05:12 06:36 13:38 17:31 20:40 22:04
23.08. Sunday 10. 05:14 06:37 13:38 17:30 20:38 22:02
24.08. Monday 11. 05:16 06:39 13:37 17:28 20:36 21:59
25.08. Tuesday 12. 05:17 06:40 13:37 17:27 20:34 21:57
26.08. Wednesday 13. 05:19 06:42 13:37 17:26 20:32 21:54
27.08. Thursday 14. 05:21 06:43 13:37 17:25 20:30 21:52
28.08. Friday 15. Jumu’ah 05:23 06:45 13:36 17:23 20:28 21:49
29.08. Saturday 16. 05:25 06:46 13:36 17:22 20:26 21:47
30.08. Sunday 17. 05:27 06:47 13:36 17:21 20:24 21:45
31.08. Monday 18. 05:29 06:49 13:35 17:20 20:22 21:42

PRAYER TIMETABLE AUGUST 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.09. Tuesday 19. 05:30 06:50 13:35 17:18 20:20 21:40
02.09. Wednesday 20. Džumadel-uhra 05:32 06:52 13:35 17:17 20:18 21:37
03.09. Thursday 21. 05:34 06:53 13:34 17:16 20:15 21:35
04.09. Friday 22. Jumu’ah 05:36 06:55 13:34 17:14 20:13 21:32
05.09. Saturday 23. 05:37 06:56 13:34 17:13 20:11 21:30
06.09. Sunday 24. 05:39 06:58 13:33 17:12 20:09 21:27
07.09. Monday 25. 05:41 06:59 13:33 17:10 20:07 21:25
08.09. Tuesday 26. 05:43 07:01 13:33 17:09 20:05 21:23
09.09. Wednesday 27. 05:44 07:02 13:32 17:08 20:03 21:20
10.09. Thursday 28. 05:46 07:04 13:32 17:06 20:00 21:18
11.09. Friday 29. Jumu’ah 05:48 07:05 13:32 17:05 19:58 21:15
12.09. Saturday 01. Rabi’ al-Thani 05:50 07:06 13:31 17:03 19:56 21:13
13.09. Sunday 02. 05:51 07:08 13:31 17:02 19:54 21:11
14.09. Monday 03. 05:53 07:09 13:31 17:00 19:52 21:08
15.09. Tuesday 04. 05:55 07:11 13:30 16:59 19:50 21:06
16.09. Wednesday 05. 05:56 07:12 13:30 16:57 19:47 21:04
17.09. Thursday 06. 05:58 07:14 13:30 16:56 19:45 21:01
18.09. Friday 07. Jumu’ah 06:00 07:15 13:29 16:54 19:43 20:59
19.09. Saturday 08. 06:01 07:17 13:29 16:53 19:41 20:56
20.09. Sunday 09. 06:03 07:18 13:28 16:51 19:39 20:54
21.09. Monday 10. 06:04 07:20 13:28 16:50 19:37 20:52
22.09. Tuesday 11. 06:06 07:21 13:28 16:48 19:34 20:49
23.09. Wednesday 12. 06:08 07:23 13:27 16:47 19:32 20:47
24.09. Thursday 13. 06:09 07:24 13:27 16:45 19:30 20:45
25.09. Friday 14. Jumu’ah 06:11 07:26 13:27 16:43 19:28 20:43
26.09. Saturday 15. 06:12 07:27 13:26 16:42 19:26 20:40
27.09. Sunday 16. 06:14 07:29 13:26 16:40 19:23 20:38
28.09. Monday 17. 06:16 07:30 13:26 16:39 19:21 20:36
29.09. Tuesday 18. 06:17 07:32 13:25 16:37 19:19 20:34
30.09. Wednesday 19. 06:19 07:33 13:25 16:36 19:17 20:31

PRAYER TIMETABLE SEPTEMBER 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.10. Thursday 20. 06:20 07:35 13:25 16:34 19:15 20:29
02.10. Friday 21. Jumu’ah 06:22 07:36 13:34 16:32 19:13 20:27
03.10. Saturday 22. 06:23 07:38 13:24 16:31 19:11 20:25
04.10. Sunday 23. 06:25 07:39 13:24 16:29 19:08 20:23
05.10. Monday 24. 06:26 07:41 13:23 16:28 19:06 20:21
06.10. Tuesday 25. 06:28 07:42 13:23 16:26 19:04 20:18
07.10. Wednesday 26. 06:30 07:44 13:23 16:24 19:02 20:16
08.10. Thursday 27. 06:31 07:45 13:23 16:23 19:00 20:14
09.10. Friday 28. Jumu’ah 06:33 07:47 13:22 16:21 18:58 20:12
10.10. Saturday 29. 06:34 07:48 13:22 16:20 18:56 20:10
11.10. Sunday 30. 06:36 07:50 13:22 16:18 18:54 20:08

12.10. Monday 01. Jumada al-
Awwal 06:37 07:52 13:22 16:16 18:52 20:06

13.10. Tuesday 02. 06:39 07:53 13:21 16:15 18:50 20:04
14.10. Wednesday 03. 06:40 07:55 13:21 16:13 18:48 20:02
15.10. Thursday 04. 06:42 07:56 13:21 16:12 18:46 20:00
16.10. Friday 05. Jumu’ah 06:43 07:58 13:21 16:10 18:44 19:58
17.10. Saturday 06. 06:45 07:59 13:20 16:09 18:42 19:56
18.10. Sunday 07. 06:46 08:01 13:20 16:07 18:40 19:54
19.10. Monday 08. 06:48 08:03 13:20 16:06 18:38 19:53
20.10. Tuesday 09. 06:49 08:04 13:20 16:04 18:36 19:51
21.10. Wednesday 10. 06:51 08:06 13:20 16:02 18:34 19:49
22.10. Thursday 11. 06:52 08:07 13:20 16:01 18:32 19:47
23.10. Friday 12. Jumu’ah 06:54 08:09 13:19 16:00 18:30 19:45
24.10. Saturday 13. 06:55 08:11 13:19 15:58 18:28 19:44
25.10. Sunday 14. 06:57 07:12 12:19 14:57 17:26 18:42
26.10. Monday 15. 05:58 07:14 12:19 14:55 17:24 18:40
27.10. Tuesday 16. 06:00 07:16 12:19 14:54 17:23 18:38
28.10. Wednesday 17. 06:01 07:17 12:19 14:52 17:21 18:37
29.10. Thursday 18. 06:03 07:19 12:19 14:51 17:19 18:35
30.10. Friday 19. Jumu’ah 06:04 07:20 12:19 14:50 17:17 18:34
31.10. Saturday 20. 06:06 07:22 12:19 14:48 17:16 18:32

PRAYER TIMETABLE OCTOBER 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.11. Sunday 21. 06:07 07:24 12:19 14:47 17:14 18:31
02.11. Monday 22. 06:09 07:25 12:19 14:45 17:12 18:29
03.11. Tuesday 23. 06:10 07:27 12:19 14:44 17:10 18:28
04.11. Wednesday 24. 06:11 07:29 12:19 14:43 17:09 18:26
05.11. Thursday 25. 06:13 07:30 12:19 14:42 17:07 18:25
06.11. Friday 26. Jumu’ah 06:14 07:32 12:19 14:40 17:06 18:23
07.11. Saturday 27. 06:16 07:34 12:19 14:39 17:04 18:22
08.11. Sunday 28. 06:17 07:35 12:19 14:38 17:03 18:21
09.11. Monday 29. 06:19 07:37 12:19 14:37 17:01 18:19
10.11. Tuesday 01. Jumada al-Thani 06:20 07:39 12:19 14:36 17:00 18:18
11.11. Wednesday 02. 06:22 07:40 12:19 14:34 16:58 18:17
12.11. Thursday 03. 06:23 07:42 12:20 14:33 16:57 18:16
13.11. Friday 04. Jumu’ah 06:24 07:43 12:20 14:33 16:56 18:15
14.11. Saturday 05. 06:26 07:45 12:20 14:32 16:54 18:14
15.11. Sunday 06. 06:27 07:47 12:20 14:31 16:53 18:13
16.11. Monday 07. 06:29 07:48 12:20 14:30 16:52 18:12
17.11. Tuesday 08. 06:30 07:50 12:20 14:29 16:51 18:11
18.10. Wednesday 09. 06:31 07:51 12:20 14:28 16:50 18:10
19.10. Thursday 10. 06:33 07:53 12:21 14:27 16:48 18:09
20.11. Friday 11. Jumu’ah 06:34 07:55 12:21 14:26 16:47 18:08
21.11. Saturday 12. 06:35 07:56 12:21 14:25 16:46 18:07
22.11. Sunday 13. 06:37 07:58 12:21 14:25 16:45 18:06
23.11. Monday 14. 06:38 07:59 12:22 14:24 16:44 18:06
24.11. Tuesday 15. 06:39 08:01 12:22 14:23 16:43 18:05
25.11. Wednesday 16. 06:40 08:02 12:22 14:23 16:43 18:04
26.11. Thursday 17. 06:42 08:04 12:23 14:22 16:42 18:04
27.11. Friday 18. Jumu’ah 06:43 08:05 12:23 14:22 16:41 18:03
28.11. Saturday 19. 06:44 08:06 12:23 14:21 16:40 18:03
29.11. Sunday 20. 06:45 08:08 12:24 14:21 16:40 18:02
30.11. Monday 21. 06:47 08:09 12:24 14:20 16:39 18:02

PRAYER TIMETABLE NOVEMBER 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU



DAY Important dates Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

Calendar Week Hijri

01.12. Tuesday 22. 06:48 08:10 12:24 14:20 16:38 18:01
02.12. Wednesday 23. 06:49 08:12 12:25 14:19 16:38 18:01
03.12. Thursday 24. 06:50 08:13 12:25 14:19 16:37 18:01
04.12. Friday 25. Jumu’ah 06:51 08:14 12:26 14:19 16:37 18:00
05.12. Saturday 26. 06:52 08:16 12:26 14:19 16:37 18:00
06.12. Sunday 27. 06:53 08:17 12:26 14:18 16:36 18:00
07.12. Monday 28. 06:54 08:18 12:27 14:18 16:36 18:00
08.12. Tuesday 29. 06:55 08:19 12:27 14:18 16:36 18:00
09.12. Wednesday 30. 06:56 08:20 12:28 14:18 16:36 18:00
10.12. Thursday 01. Rajab 06:57 08:21 12:28 14:18 16:35 18:00
11.12. Friday 02. Jumu’ah 06:58 08:22 12:29 14:18 16:35 18:00
12.12. Saturday 03. 06:59 08:23 12:29 14:18 16:35 18:00
13.12. Sunday 04. 06:59 08:24 12:30 14:18 16:35 18:00
14.12. Monday 05. 07:00 08:25 12:30 14:19 16:35 18:00
15.12. Tuesday 06. 07:01 08:26 12:31 14:19 16:36 18:00
16.12. Wednesday 07. 07:02 08:26 12:31 14:19 16:36 18:00
17.12. Thursday 08. 07:02 08:27 12:32 14:19 16:36 18:01
18.12. Friday 09. Jumu’ah 07:03 08:28 12:32 14:20 16:36 18:01
19.12. Saturday 10. 07:04 08:29 12:33 14:20 16:37 18:01
20.12. Sunday 11. 07:04 08:29 12:33 14:20 16:37 18:02
21.12. Monday 12. 07:05 08:30 12:34 14:21 16:37 18:02
22.12. Tuesday 13. 07:05 08:31 12:34 14:21 16:38 18:03
23.12. Wednesday 14. 07:06 08:31 12:35 14:22 16:38 18:03
24.12. Thursday 15. 07:06 08:31 12:35 14:22 16:39 18:04
25.12. Friday 16. Jumu’ah 07:07 08:31 12:36 14:23 16:40 18:04
26.12. Saturday 17. 07:07 08:32 12:36 14:24 16:40 18:05
27.12. Sunday 18. 07:07 08:32 12:37 14:24 16:41 18:06
28.12. Monday 19. 07:07 08:32 12:37 14:25 16:42 18:07
29.12. Tuesday 20. 07:08 08:32 12:37 14:26 16:43 18:07
30.12. Wednesday 21. 07:08 08:32 12:38 14:27 16:44 18:08
31.12. Thursday 22. 07:08 08:32 12:38 14:28 16:45 18:09

PRAYER TIMETABLE DECEMBER 1448/2026

ASSEMBLÉE DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ MUSULMANE 
DU GRAND-DUCHÉ DE LUXEMBOURG

WWW.SHOURA.LU


